

Ohio Revised Code

Section 5119.363 Adoption of rules for community addiction services providers.

Effective: September 29, 2017

Legislation: House Bill 49 - 132nd General Assembly

The director of mental health and addiction services shall adopt rules governing the duties of boards of alcohol, drug addiction, and mental health services under section 340.20 of the Revised Code and the duties of community addiction services providers under section 5119.362 of the Revised Code. The rules shall be adopted in accordance with Chapter 119. of the Revised Code.

The director shall adopt rules under this section that authorize the department of mental health and addiction services to determine an advanced practice registered nurse's, physician assistant's, or physician's compliance with section 3715.08 of the Revised Code if such practitioner works for a community addiction services provider.